STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 87- 13

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD AND
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOR THE CONTRACTING OF
STUDENT SERVICES FROM VARIOUS CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITIES

WHEREAS:

1. The State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Rights, has an
existing Interagency Agreement with California State University (CSU
Agreement) in the amount of $150,000 to provide qualified student
personnel. '

2. The CSU Agreement will utilize the services of students to prepare for the
Bay-Delta Hearings. Additional assistance is needed to perform the
activities required by the Division. Under close supervision, the students
can perform those less technical and routine functions related to their
field of study.

3. The Division of Water Rights requests the Interagency Agreement with
‘California State University be amended to increase the contract amount to
$228,500.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Board authorize the Executive Director to negotiate and execute an
amendment to the Interagency Agreement between the State Water Resources
Control Board and the California State University for student services; the
Agreement is not to exceed $228,500, subject to approval of funding.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the Board, does hereby certify
that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and
regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held
on March 4, 1987. .

Adminhgtrative Assistant to the Board






